GENERAL MILLS INC Form 8-K September 30, 2004

SECURITIES.	AND	FXCHANGE	COMMISSION
OECUNITED A	~ 1 1 1 7		

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

PURSUANT TO SECTION 13 OR 15(d) OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): September 27, 2004

GENERAL MILLS, INC.

(Exact Name of Registrant as Specified in Charter)

Delaware

Edgar Filing: GENERAL MILLS INC - Form 8-K

Edgar Filing: GENERAL MILLS INC - Form 8-K

[] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17CFR240.14d-2(b))
[] Pre commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17CFR240.13e-4(c))
Item 5.02
Departure of Directors or Principal Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Principal Officers.
On September 27, 2004, Raymond G. Viault retired from the General Mills, Inc. Board of Directors, having served the company as a Board member and Vice Chairman since 1996.

Edgar Filing: GENERAL	MILLS INC - For	m 8-K
-----------------------	-----------------	-------

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Dated: September 27, 2004

GENERAL MILLS, INC.

By: /s/ Siri S. Marshall

Name: Siri S. Marshall

Title: Senior Vice President, Corporate Affairs

and General Counsel